45-55 Mile Hardin Bridge to Kingston & CCC TOTAL

R Turn right on Busch Dr toward Old Grassdale 0.5 0.5
L 2. Turn left at Old Grassdale Rd 0.5 1.0
R 3. Turn right at Keith Rd NE 0.8 1.8
R 4. Turn right at Peeples Valley Rd NE 1.3 3.1
L 5. Turn left at Old Cassville White Rd NW 1.3 44
L 6. Turn left at Shinall Gaines Rd NW 1.3 5.7
L 7. Turn left at Walker Rd NW 0.8 6.5
R 8. Turn right at Rudy York Rd NW 0.6 71
R 9. Turn right at Mac Johnson Rd NW 0.5 7.6
10. Continue onto Cassville Rd NW 14 9.0
BL 11. Bear slightly left to cross US-41 0.1 9.1
R 12. Bear right onto Gaddis Rd NW 1.6 10.7
R 13. Turn right at Fire Tower Rd NW 0.1 10.8
QL  14. Quick 1st left onto Hamilton Crossing Rd 1.9 12.7
R 15. Right at Arnold Rd. 0.6 13.3
X 16. Cross Hwy 411 & continue on Martin Rd SW 2.0 15.3
R 17. Turn right at Sugar Valley Rd SW 0.2 15.5
|To shorten ride by 10 miles, see * below |
L 18. Take the 1st left onto Rd 3 S SW 1.9 17.4
R 19. Turn right at Mission Rd SW 0.8 18.2
L 20. Turn left at McCormick Rd 1.1 19.3
R 21. Turn right at Euharlee Rd SW 2.0 21.3
|To shorten ride by 5 miles, see ** below |
L 22. Turn left at Cliff Nelson Rd 2.0 23.3
R 23. Turn right at Oak Grove Rd 14 24.7
24. Continue onto Worthington Rd 1.1 25.8
R 25. Turn right at Moore Rd 1.0 26.8
L 26. Turn left at Jones Slough Rd 1.8 28.6
L 27. Turn left at Hardin Bridge Rd. 1.0 29.6
X Cross Hardin Bridge (new bridge) & continue 0.5 30.1
Continue to follow Harden Bridge Rd into Kingston 3.7 33.8
L 2. Turn left at Main St 0.2 34.0
R 3. Turn right at Church St 0.1 34.1
L 4. Turn left at Railroad St 0.2 34.3
R 5. Turn right at Cochran St to Hwy 293 0.1 34.4
SS Dollar Gen'l Store Stop - Kingston Hwy 293 0.1 34.5
L 7. Turn left from store onto Hwy 293 (Howard St.) 04 34.9
R 8. Turn right at Hall Station Rd 4.7 39.6
R 9. Turn right on CCC Rd NW 0.1 39.7
10. Cross RR & continue on CCC Rd NW 3.3 43.0
R 11. Turn right at Old U.S. 41 S 0.2 43.2
R 12. Turn right at US-41 SlJoe Frank Harris Pkwy 12 444
L 13. Turn left at Pleasant Valley Rd NW 0.7 451
R 14. Turn right at Clear Creek Rd 1.3 46.4
R 15. Turn right to stay on Clear Creek Rd 1.1 47.5
R 16. Turn right at Mathews Rd NW 0.8 48.3
L 17. Turn left at Cedar Creek Rd 0.1 484
R 18. Turn right at Crowe Springs Rd NW 1.1 495
R 19. Turn right at Gaines Rd NW 14 50.9
R 20. Turn right at Spring Place Rd 0.6 51.5
L 21. Turn left at Cassville Pine Logging Rd NE 0.6 52.1
R 22. Turn right at Grogan Rd NE 0.9 53.0
L 23. Turn left at Cassville White Rd 0.4 53.4
R 24. Turn right at Old Grassdale Rd 1.0 54.4
L 25. Turn left at Busch Dr NE to brewery 0.5 54.9
* To shorten ride by 10 miles, continue on Sugar ** To shorten by 5 miles,
Valley for 2.8 miles to right on Hardin Br Rd. (you Cliff Nelson to R at Hardir

will not cross the bridge), then continue at mile 33.8 bridge) and continue at m
to store stop in Kingston. Kingston.




